				BID TAB OF QUOTES 06/12/2025	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KARVO COMPANIES INC 4524 Hudson Dr Stow, OH 44224-1702		BARBICAS CONSTRUCTION CO INC  124 Darrow Rd  Akron, OH 44305-3835		KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 6235 Westerville Rd Westerville, OH 43081-4041		MELWAY PAVING CO., INC. 7571 SR 83 Holmesville, OH 44633		SPECIALIZED CONSTRUCTION INC  711 Harvard Ave  Newburgh Heights, OH 44105-3034		CROSSROADS ASPHALT RECYCLING, INC. 13421 Hawke Rd Columbia Station, OH 44028-9730		PHILLIPS PAVING LLC  17270 Munn Rd  Chagrin Falls, OH 44023-5417	
				2025 BRUNSWICK HILLS TOWNSHIP ROAD BID AND TH 811 AUTUMNWOOD LANE & TH 830 RUSTIC COURT RESURFACING OPWC PROJECT NO.: DIAC03																
				BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO																
REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	253	192	CY	301 Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth	\$300.00	\$57,600.00	\$340.00	\$65,280.00	\$200.00	\$38,400.00	\$430.00	\$82,560.00	\$320.00	\$61,440.00	\$350.00	\$67,200.00	\$278.00	\$53,376.00	\$350.00	\$67,200.00
2	254	24302	SY	2" Bituminous Pavement Planing	\$3.00	\$72.906.00	\$1.25	\$30,377.50	\$3.50	\$85,057,00	\$2.00	\$48,604.00	\$2.40	\$58.324.80	\$3.50	\$85.057.00	\$3.10	\$75,336,20	\$3.00	\$72,906.00
3	407	4868	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$4.00	\$19.472.00	\$2.25	\$10.953.00	\$2.90	\$14,117,20	\$2.65	\$12,900,20	\$2.55	\$12,413,40	\$3.20	\$15.577.60	\$5.00	\$24,340.00	\$2.00	\$9,736,00
4	441	530	CY	0.75" 448 Type 1 Intermediate Course Asphalt	\$215.00	\$113,950.00	\$193.00	\$102,290.00	\$240.00	\$127,200.00	\$225.00	\$119,250.00	\$240.00	\$127,200.00	\$240.00	\$127,200.00	\$242.00	\$128,260.00	\$230.00	\$121,900.00
5	441	870	CY	1.25" 448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$240.00	\$208,800.00	\$220.00	\$191,400.00	\$250.00	\$217,500.00	\$225.00	\$195,750.00	\$240.00	\$208,800.00	\$240.00	\$208,800.00	\$246.00	\$214,020.00	\$230.00	\$200,100.00
6	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$33,400.00	\$33,400.00	\$26,800.00	\$26,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$16,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
7	642	80	Linear Feet	White Painted Stop Bar, Type 1	\$8.50	\$680.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$400.00
				Subtotal (2025 Brunswick Hills	Twp Road Bid):	\$492,908.00		\$432,200.50		\$484,074.20		\$492,864.20		\$495,378.20		\$506,734.60		\$511,982.20		\$517,242.00
REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION																
REF. NO.					000000	****	0040.00	#00.000.00	*****	400 400 00	<b>0.400.00</b>	040 400 00	#000.00	005.040.00	#0F0 00	****	#070 00	004 400 00	0050.00	000 000 00
1	253	112	CY	301 Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth	\$300.00	\$33,600.00	\$340.00	\$38,080.00	\$200.00	\$22,400.00	\$430.00	\$48,160.00	\$320.00	\$35,840.00	\$350.00	\$39,200.00	\$278.00	\$31,136.00	\$350.00	\$39,200.00
2	254	11758	SY	2" Bituminous Pavement Planing	\$3.00	\$35,274.00	\$1.25	\$14,697.50	\$3.50	\$41,153.00	\$2.00	\$23,516.00	\$2.40	\$28,219.20	\$3.50	\$41,153.00	\$3.10	\$36,449.80	\$3.00	\$35,274.00
3	407	2356	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$4.00	\$9,424.00	\$2.25	\$5,301.00	\$2.90	\$6,832.40	\$2.65	\$6,243.40	\$2.55	\$6,007.80	\$3.20	\$7,539.20	\$5.00	\$11,780.00	\$2.00	\$4,712.00
4	441	250	CY	0.75" 448 Type 1 Intermediate Course Asphalt	\$215.00	\$53,750.00	\$193.00	\$48,250.00	\$240.00	\$60,000.00	\$225.00	\$56,250.00	\$240.00	\$60,000.00	\$240.00	\$60,000.00	\$242.00	\$60,500.00	\$230.00	\$57,500.00
5	441	410	CY	1.25" 448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$240.00	\$98,400.00	\$220.00	\$90,200.00	\$250.00	\$102,500.00	\$225.00	\$92,250.00	\$240.00	\$98,400.00	\$240.00	\$98,400.00	\$246.00	\$100,860.00	\$230.00	\$94,300.00
6	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00	\$18,740.00	\$18,740.00
/	642	40	Linear Feet	White Painted Stop Bar, Type 1	\$8.50	\$340.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
		Subtotal (TH 811 Autumnwood Lane & TH 830 Rustic Court Resur Project		ct No.: DIAC03):	\$233,788.00		\$211,228.50		\$238,285.40		\$242,119.40		\$241,867.00		\$248,992.20		\$253,175.80		\$249,926.00	
				6	Grand Total:	\$726.696.00		\$643,429.00		\$722.359.60		\$734.983.60		\$737.245.20		\$755.726.80		\$765.158.00		\$767.168.00
Percent from Engineer's Estin						,	1	88.54%		99.40%		101.14%	1	101.45%		103.99%		105.29%		105.57%

AVERAGE
UNIT COST
\$321.78
\$2.76
\$3.06
\$231.33
\$236.33
\$24,188.89
\$5.56

\$324.00
\$2.68
\$2.94
\$230.00
\$235.86
\$11,670.00
\$5.71